Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

David L. Armstrong

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

October 2, 2015

Mr. Mark A. Stallons
President and CEO
Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.
8205 Highway 127 North
P.O. Box 400
Owenton, Kentucky 40359-0400

Dear Mr. Stallons:

The Commission is in receipt of your letter of August 28, 2015 and the report attached thereto summarizing the impacts of Owen's demand-side management and energy efficiency programs and optional rate offerings approved by the Commission in Case No. 2011-00037.

Pursuant to the request contained in your letter and consistent with the ordering paragraphs of the Commission's February 29, 2012 final order in Case No. 2011-00037, the report filed with your letter is considered the final report required of Owen as a result of the aforementioned case. If you have any questions, please contact Quang Nguyen, Deputy General Counsel, at (502) 782-2586.

Sincerely,

Jeff/Derøuen

Executive Director

QN/ch



*Honorable James M Crawford Crawford & Baxter, P.S.C. Attorneys at Law 523 Highland Avenue P. O. Box 353 Carrollton, KENTUCKY 41008

*Mr. Dennis Howard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. 8205 Highway 127 North P. O. Box 400 Owenton, KY 40359

*Mark Stallons President Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. 8205 Highway 127 North P. O. Box 400 Owenton, KY 40359